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SCHEDULE

6 December 2018

8:00-8:30 Registration

8:30-9:00 Opening

9:00-9:30 When Why do we need skull base

surgical approaches?

Theme : Microsurgical / Endoscopic Approaches
to Anterior Cranial Fossa
(Indication/Limitation/Complication)

9:30-9:40 Pterional craniotomy
9:40-9:50 Cranio-orbitozygomatic
9:50-10:00 Transcranial to cavernous sinus

10:00-10:10  Endoscopic approach to anterior cranial fossa
10:10-10:20  Endoscopic approach to sellar region
10:20-10:30  Endoscopic approach to cavernous sinus
10:30-10:50 Break

10:50-11:10  Case Discussion

Theme : Pituitary Tumor
11:10-11:20  Transcranial approach to giant/invasive
pituitary tumor
11:20-11:30  Endoscopic approach to pituitary tumor
Theme: Petrous Apex lesions
11:30-11:40  Microsurgical approach to petrous apex
11:40-11:50 Endoscopic approach to the petrous apex
11:50-13:00 Lunch

Theme: Orbit
13:00-13:10  Microsurgical approach to orbit
13:10-13:20 Lateral orbital approach
13:20-13:30  Endoscopic transnasal approach to orbital
lesion
13:30-13:40 Endoscopic transorbital approach to orbit
Free Papers / Interesting topics
13:40-13:55 Management of Clival Chordoma
13:55-14:10  Paraclinoid Aneurysm
14:10-14:25 Clinoid Meningioma
14:25-14:40 Cranipharyngioma: Microsurgical approach
14:40-14:55  Craniopharyngioma: Endoscopic approach
14:55-15:10  Keyhole approach
15:10-15:30  Break
15:30-15:45  Petroclival Meningioma
15:45-16:00 Petroclival Meningioma
16:00-16:15  Olfactory Groove Meningioma
16:15-16:30  Ofactory Groove Meningioma (Endo)
16:30-16:45 Enplaque Meningioma
16:45-17:00 Tentorial Meningioma
17:00-17:15  Fiber dissection and glioma surgery

8:30-12:30

13:30-17:30

Hands on by instructor

Morning Session Cranio-orbitozygomatic
Anterior clinoidectomy

Cavernous peeling

Anterior transpetrosal

Posterior transpetrosal

Translabyrithine approach

Far lateral approach

Approach to jugular foramen

Afternoon Sessions Endonasal anatomy/ steps
Endoscopic approach to the sellar and
anterior cranial fossa

Endoscopic approach to the clivus and
petrous apex

Approach to the cavernous sinus
Transpterygoid approach

Transorbital approach

Transcribiform apprroach

Closure technique

Approach to condyle and jugular foramen
CCJ midline approach: Odontoid resection

8 December 61

9:00-9:10
9:10-9:20
9:20-9:30
9:30-9:40
9:40-10:00
10:00-10:10
10:10-10:20
10:20-10:30

10:50-11:00
11:00-11:10
11:10-11:20

11:20-11:30
11;30-11:40
11:40-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-13:15
13:15-13:30

13:30-13:45
13:45-14:00
14:00-14:15
14:15-15:00

15:00-15:15
15:15-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-16:00

Microsurgical approach to petroclival lesions

Presigmoid approach

Retrosigmoid approach

Endoscopic approach through transmastoid

Case Discussion

Surgical approach to jugular foramen

Transcondylar approach

Microsurgery to craniocervical junction
Break

Craniocervial fixation

Endoscopic approach to jugular foramen

Endoscopic approach to craniocervical

junction

Foramen magnum meningioma

Approach to brainstem lesions

Case Discussion

Lunch

Vestibular schwannoma

Translabyrinthine approach for vestibular

schwannoma

Middle fossa approach

Facial reanimation for better QoL

Vascular techniques in complex tumor

Management of tumor invading venous sinus
Break

Jugular Foramen Tumor

Management of skull base paraganglioma

Pineal region tumor

Brainstem Lesions

Closing Ceremony
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