





World Federation of Skull Base Societies

BANGKOK

INTERIM MEETING 2018

CADAVERIC DEMONSTRATIONS AND HONORARY LECTURES

NEUROSURGEONS AND NEUROSURGICAL RESIDENTS



6-8 **December 2018**

at Prasat Neurological Institute, Bangkok, Thailand.



WORLD FEDERATION OF SKULL BASE SOCIETIES



Patron:

Director: Prasat Neurological Institute

- Dr. Pairat Saengdith, M.D.

President of Royal College Neurological Surgeons of Thailand

- Dr. Siraruj sakoolnamarka, M.D.

Organization Committee:

Course Directors:

- Dr. Kullapat Veerasarn, M.D.
- Dr. Wuttipong Tirakotai, M.D.
- Prof. Luis Borba, M.D.
- Prof. Albert Sufianov, M.D.

Scientific advisor:

- Dr. Anusak Liengudom, M.D.

Chairman - Scientific program

- Dr. Prasert lampreechakul, M.D.

Chairman - Social Program

- Dr. Porn Narischat, M.D.

Chairman - Workshop

- Dr. Pongwat Polpong, M.D.

Chairman - Organizing Issues

- Dr. Korrapakc Wangtanaphat, M.D.

Member of organizing committee :

- Dr. Teeradej Srikijvilaikul, M.D.
- Dr. Teera Tangviriyapiboon, M.D.
- Dr. Sarunya Yuthagovit, M.D.
- Dr. Varisa Wongbhanuwich, M.D.
- Dr. Ake Hansasuta, M.D.
- Dr. Boonsam Roongpuvapaht, M.D.
- Dr. Kangsadarn Tanjararak, M.D.
- Dr. Navarat Tangbumrungtham, M.D.
- Dr. Jiraporn Suwansunya, M.D.
- Dr. Kittichai Mongkolkul, M.D.

Technical Support Team:

- Dr. Pacharapim Masaya-anon, M.D.
- Mr. Sompoch Wongrattanawin
- Mrs. Nipa Pochinkorn
- Mr. Nitikorn Saengchote
- Mr. Peera Pluemthanorm

Workshop Support Team:

- Mrs. Anchoen Chailoratn
- Ms. Samornphan Traiputorn
- Ms. Siriporn Jirataweelarp

Registration, Transfer, Accomodation:

- Ms. Yuwaporn Phonrak
- Mr. Kosol Yongyukantorn
- Ms. Patchareerat Horsakulsuwan
- Mr. Krissada Charoenwuttikajorn

Course Director



Dr. Wuttipong Tirakotai
Neurosurgeon
Department of Neurosurgery
Prasat Neurological Institute
Bangkok, Thailand



Dr.Kullapat Verasarn
Neurosurgeon
Department of Neurosurgery
Prasat Neurological Institute
Bangkok, Thailand



Luis A. B. Borba
Professor & Chairman
Department of Neurosurgery
Federal University of Parana
Curitiba, PR – Brazil



Albert Sufianov
Professor & Director
Federal Center of Neurosurgery
Tyumen – Russia



Ang Beng Ti Christopher
Unit Head & Senior Consultant
Department of Neurosurgery
National Neuroscience Institute
Singapore



Apio Antunes

Head of Neurosurgical Unit, University Hospital
Associate Professor of Neurosurgery
Porto Alegre Medical School
Porto Alegre, RS - Brazil



Doo-Sik Kong
Associate Professor
Department of Neurosurgery,
Samsung Medical Center
Sungkyunkwan University School of Medicine
Seoul, Korea



Eka J. WahjoepramonoDean, Professor and Chairman.
Dept. Neurosurgery
Pelita Harapan Medical School
Siloam Hospitals
Jakarta , Indonesia



Arturo Ayala Arcipreste
Skull Base and Neurovascular Surgery
Neurosurgery Department
Hospital Juárez de México
Mexico city - Mexico



Aziz Rassi Neto Neurosurgeon Hospital Santa Catarina São Paulo, SP, Brazil



Gerardo Guinto
Professor of Neurosurgery
Centro Neurológico ABC in Mexico City
Mexico City - Mexico



Gerardo D.Legaspi
Director
Philippine General Hospital
Metro Manila , Philippine



Benedicto Oscar Colli
Professor of Neurosurgery
Department of Surgery
Ribeirao Preto Medical School
University of Sao Paulo
Ribeirao Preto, SP – Brazil



Dr. Chiung-Chyi ShenDeputy Chief of Neurological Institute
Head of Department of Neurosurgery
Taichung Veterans General Hospital Taiwan



Dr. Regunath Kandasamy

Medical Lecturer

Consultant Neurosurgeon

Universiti Sains Malaysia

Pulau Pinang, Malaysia



lype Cherian
Professor and Chief
Department of Neurosurgery
College of Medical Sciences
Bharatpur, Chitwan, Nepal



Jamil Rzaev
Physician in Chief
Federal Neurosurgical Center,
Novosibirsk, Russia



Jean G. de Oliveira
Professor of Neurosurgery
Centre of Neurology and Neurosurgery Associates
Hospital Beneficencia Portuguesa de Sao Paulo
Sao Paulo, SP – Brazil



Kresmir Rotim

Professor of Neurosurgery & Chairman
Department of Neurosurgery,
University Clinical Centre
Sisters of Mercy, Vinogradska 29
10 000 Zagreb, Croatia
President of South East European
Neurosurgical Society



Kyu Sung LeeProfessor, Department of Neurosurgery
Gangnam Severance Hospital,
Yonsei University Health System
Seoul, Korea



Jorge L. Amorim Correa

Department of Neurosurgery

Coordinator of the Neurosurgery Residency Program

Hospital de Força Aérea do Galeão

Rio de Janeiro, RJ – Brazil



Kaith Almefty
Assitant Professor
Department of Neurosurgery
Barrow Neurological Institute
Phoenix, AZ – USA



Luciano MastronardiChief of Neurosurgical Division
San Filippo Neri Hospital
Rome, Italy



Marcio S. Rassi
Assistant Professor of Neurosurgery
Evangelic University Hospital of Curitiba
School of Medicine of Faculdade Evangelica do Parana
Curitiba. PR - Brazil



Dr. Katzumi Takizawa
Director
Department of Neurosurgery
Asahikawa Red Cross Hospital
Asahikawa, Japan



Kenichi Oyama
Assoicate Professor
Department of Neurosurgery
Teikyo University School of Medicine
Tokyo, Japan



Martin Sames
Professor and Chairman
Department of Neurosurgery
Masaryk Hospital, J.E.Purkinje University
Usti Nad Labem, Czech Republic



Narayanan Janakiram Skull Base Surgeon Royal Pearl Hospital Trichy, India



Paulo A. S. Kadri Professor of Neurosurgery Federal University of Mato Grosso do Sul Campo Grande, MS - Brazil



Roman Bosnjak Professor & Chairman Department of Neurosurgery University Medical Center, Ljubljana, Slovenia



Sampath Chandra **Prasad Rao** Consultant Otolaryngology Head & Neck Surgeon Department of Skull Base Surgery Columbia Asia Hospital Bangalore, India



Shunya Hanakita Assistant Professor Department of Neurosurgery Tokyo, Japan



Associate Professor Department of Neurosurgery The University of Tokyo Hamamatsu University School of Medicine Hamamatsu, Japan



Tomislav Sajko Assistant Professsor Secretary of South East European **Neurosurgical Society** Croatia



Tang Jie Associate Professor Department of Neurosurgery Beijing Tian Tan Hospital Capital Medical University Beijing, P R China



Tao Hong Prof and Chair Dept. of Neurosurgery The First Affiliated Hospital of Nanchang University China

SCHEDULE

6 December 2	2018	7 December 2	2018
8:00-8:30	Registration		Hands on by instructor
8:30-9:00	Opening		Morning Session Cranio-orbitozygomatic
9:00-9:30	When Why do we need skull base	8:30-12:30	Anterior clinoidectomy
	surgical approaches?		Cavernous peeling
Theme:	Microsurgical / Endoscopic Approaches		Anterior transpetrosal Posterior transpetrosal
	to Anterior Cranial Fossa		Translabyrithine approach
•	ndication/Limitation/Complication)		Far lateral approach
9:30-9:40	Pterional craniotomy		Approach to jugular foramen
9:40-9:50	Cranio-orbitozygomatic		Afternoon Sessions Endonasal anatomy/ steps
9:50-10:00	Transcranial to cavernous sinus	13:30-17:30	Endoscopic approach to the sellar and
10:00-10:10	Endoscopic approach to anterior cranial fossa		anterior cranial fossa
10:10-10:20	Endoscopic approach to sellar region		Endoscopic approach to the clivus and
10:20-10:30	Endoscopic approach to cavernous sinus		petrous apex Approach to the cavernous sinus
10:30-10:50	Break		Transpterygoid approach
10:50-11:10	Case Discussion		Transorbital approach
	Theme : Pituitary Tumor		Transcribiform apprroach
11:10-11:20	Transcranial approach to giant/invasive		Closure technique
	pituitary tumor		Approach to condyle and jugular foramen
11:20-11:30	Endoscopic approach to pituitary tumor		CCJ midline approach: Odontoid resection
	Theme: Petrous Apex lesions	O. Danamhau	04
11:30-11:40	Microsurgical approach to petrous apex	8 December	
11:40-11:50	Endoscopic approach to the petrous apex	9:00-9:10	Microsurgical approach to petroclival lesions
11:50-13:00	Lunch	9:10-9:20 9:20-9:30	Presigmoid approach Retrosigmoid approach
	Theme: Orbit	9:30-9:40	Endoscopic approach through transmastoid
13:00-13:10	Microsurgical approach to orbit	9:40-10:00	Case Discussion
13:10-13:20	Lateral orbital approach	10:00-10:10	Surgical approach to jugular foramen
13:20-13:30	Endoscopic transnasal approach to orbital	10:10-10:20	Transcondylar approach
	lesion	10:20-10:30	Microsurgery to craniocervical junction
13:30-13:40	Endoscopic transorbital approach to orbit		Break
	Free Papers / Interesting topics	10:50-11:00	Craniocervial fixation
13:40-13:55	Management of Clival Chordoma	11:00-11:10 11:10-11:20	Endoscopic approach to jugular foramen
13:55-14:10	Paraclinoid Aneurysm	11.10-11.20	Endoscopic approach to craniocervical junction
14:10-14:25	Clinoid Meningioma	11:20-11:30	Foramen magnum meningioma
14:25-14:40	Cranipharyngioma: Microsurgical approach	11:30-11:40	Approach to brainstem lesions
14:40-14:55	Craniopharyngioma: Endoscopic approach	11:40-12:00	Case Discussion
14:55-15:10	Keyhole approach	12:00-13:00	Lunch
15:10-15:30	Break	13:00-13:15	Vestibular schwannoma
15:30-15:45	Petroclival Meningioma	13:15-13:30	Translabyrinthine approach for vestibular
15:45-16:00	Petroclival Meningioma	10.00.10.15	schwannoma
16:00-16:15	Olfactory Groove Meningioma	13:30-13:45 13:45-14:00	Middle fossa approach Facial reanimation for better QoL
16:15-16:30	Ofactory Groove Meningioma (Endo)	14:00-14:15	Vascular techniques in complex tumor
16:30-16:45	Enplaque Meningioma	14:15-15:00	Management of tumor invading venous sinus
16:45-17:00	Tentorial Meningioma		Break
17:00-17:15	Fiber dissection and glioma surgery	15:00-15:15	Jugular Foramen Tumor
		15:15-15:30	Management of skull base paraganglioma
		15:30-15:45	Pineal region tumor
		15:45-16:00	Brainstem Lesions

Closing Ceremony

REGISTRATION FORM

Name :	Surname :
Current work address:	
	Nationality
Phone:	Email:
Registration fee 6 000 THB/perso	n



Scan เพื่อลงทะเบียนออนไลน์ หรือเข้าเว็บไซต์ https://goo.gl/forms/daYjSPAufK4tzLgj1

contact:

Ms. Yuwapor Phonrak

Mr. Krissada Charoenwuttikajorn

Tel: (+66) 2 306 9899 ext. 2399

Email: pni.neurosurgerycourse@gmail.com

For more information

http://en.pni.go.th/wfsbs2018/











MOTE

INOIL